CIN No: L31909TG1988PLC008652

## **MIC Electronics Limited**

A-4/II, Electronic Complex, Kushaiguda, Hyderabad - 500062,India Ph: +91 40 27122222 Fax: +91 40 27133333 www.mic.in www.micelectronics.com







Tuesday, 20th December, 2016

To The Secretary Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroj Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Business Operations - Reg

Ref: Clause 30 of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements Regulation, 2015

We are pleased to inform you that we have been granted a patent by the Controller General of Patents, Designs & Trademarks, Intellectual Property of India, for an invention entitled **SOLAR RECHARGEABLE LED LANTERN** for a period of 20 years commencing from 25<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2008. A copy of the Patent Certificate dated 28.11.2016 is attached.

This Solar LED product is a portable one embedded with multiple applications. Highly advantageous for rural habitants.

This is for your kind information please

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For MIC Electronics Limited

(M.S.Murali Krishnan) Company Secretary

Encl: Patent Certificate

क्रमांक SI. No. : 044 023310







## भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA पेटेंट कार्यालय THE PATENT OFFICE पेटेंट प्रमाणपत्र



Patent Certificate (Rule 74 of Patents Rules)

**Patent Number** 

277654

**Application Number** 

2062/CHE/2008

Date of Filing

25/08/2008

Patentee

MIC ELECTRONICS LIMITED

It is hereby certified that a patent has been granted to the patentee for an invention entitled SOLAR RECHARGEABLE LED LANTERN as disclosed in the above mentioned application for the term of 20 years from the 25 day of AUGUST 2008 in accordance with the provisions of the Patents Act, 1970.

M

Controller of Patents

Controller General of Patents, Designs & Trademarks

Date of Grant: 28/11/2016

Note: The fees for renewal of this patent, if it is to be maintained will fall/has fallen due on 25 day of AUGUST 2010 and on the same day in every year thereafter.